Form P10-1393 (Rev. 07/03)	s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	ed States Patent and Trademark Off
	ma 1105 (1000) 1010 Alita (1010) 1010 (1010)
)3186129ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Pelican Golf, Inc.
Jeffrey V. Bamber	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗴 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>7567 Pinehurst Drive</u>
Execution Date(s) February 18, 2006	-
x Assignment Merger	City: Cincinnati
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	Country:USAZip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,335,908
	6,561,922 B2
	172 T2P
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey V. Bamber	involved: <u>3</u>
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120
Internal Address: Pelican Golf, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7567 Pinehurst Drive	
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: <u>Cincinnati</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>OH</u> Zip: 45244	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8878 Expiration Date 08/07
Phone Number: (513) 474-8552	
Fax Number: (513) 474–2778	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jbamber@cinci.rr.com	Authorize
9. Signature: $(\mathcal{A} \vee \mathcal{A})$	
Jeffrey V. Bamber	2/21/06

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For consideration, Jeffrey V. Bamber of 7567 Pinehurst Drive, Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio 45244, (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells and assigns to Pelican Golf, Inc., 7567 Pinehurst Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45244, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents: U.S. Patent 5,335,908, issued August 9, 1994; U.S. Patent 5,913,733, issued June 22, 1999; and U.S. Patent 6,561,922 B2, issued May 13, 2003, all entitled "Golf Club Shaft".

This Assignment shall be retroactive to the filing date of the patent applications that matured into these patents, and shall include all rights accruing under said patents from the date of filing the same, including, but not limited to all claims, causes of action, and damages that may have accrued from said filing date.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has set his hand on the date below.

 $\frac{1}{\text{Jeffrey Bamber - Date}} = \frac{2|18|06}{2|18|06}$

State of Ohio

) SS County of Clermont

On this $\sqrt{3}$ day of February, 2006, before me personally appeared Jeffrey V. Bamber, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

TERESA D. TUMBLESON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 19, 2008

RECORDED: 02/24/2006